Report No. 2023AF0828
TYPE-EXAMINATIONREPORTOFSPECIALEQUIPMENT
（LIFT）
Product category Main lift component
Equipment Type Driving machine
Product name Lift traction machine
Modeė eė F e
M

winding crank
Motor
Type code WYT-TD2.5H Structure pattern
3 phase AC permanent magnet
synchronous Outer rotor
Rated power 26.10 kW Rated rotate speed 240 r/min
Rated voltage 380 V Rated current 55.A
Rated frequency 60 Hz Insulation grade F
Duty cycle s5-40% Shell protection grade IP41
Overload protection
device
Overheating
& Frequency converter
Frequency of starter 240 F/h
Explosive-proof type Not applicable Explosive-proof grade Not applicable
Name of manufacturer SHENYANG BLUELIGHT DRIVE TECHNOLGY CO., LTD.
Reduction
device
Structure pattern Not applicable Reduction radio Not applicable
Reduce level Not applicable Width between centers Not applicable
Crossed axis angle Not applicable Lubricating oil specification Not applicable
Material grade of contacting surface on transmission pair Not applicable
Driving
sheave
Number of suspensions
device used
7 Groove shape U shape with cut
Nominal diameter of
suspension device (rope)
10 mm
Heat treatment for groove
surface
Annealing or aging treatment
Sheave pitch diameter 400 mm Winding method Single winding
Brake
Type code BLB Effect position Traction sheave
Quantity and structure
pattern
Straightly driving
electromagnetic drum
(Two dividedly installed)
Insulation grade F
Rated working voltage for
electromagnet
DC110 V Brake drum diameter 500 mm
Hydraulic release device
rated working pressure
Not applicable
Electromagnet rated
maintenance voltage/current
DC110 V/1.6 A
Explosive-proof type Not applicable Explosive-proof grade Not applicable
Driving
system
Speed control method VVVF control Speed control
ccà
pona吀0
mmels
devie
e
nthod�ì
mmelĀl
v�r
T Y P E - E X A M I N A T I O N R E P O R T o f
S P E C I A L E Q U I P M E N T
(L I F T )
Report No. 2023AF0828
Page of 84